VIRENDRA PUBLIC SCHOOL

70, Timarpur Road, Delhi-110054

DATE - SHEET

ANNUAL EXAMINATION- 2024-2025
P.T.M. WILL BE HELD ON 29t March, 2025
Book set will be available from 29th March, 2025

Date Day IX XI
22.02.2025 | Saturday Maths Physics / Accountancy / Political Science
25.02.2025 | Tuesday Science Maths / Hindi / Computer
28.02.2025 Friday English Biology / Economics / Sociology / Computer (11B)
03.03.2025 | Monday Hindi Physical Education
06.03.2025 | Thursday |.T. Chemistry / Business Studies / History
10.03.2025 | Monday S. Science English

Guidelines for examination:
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Dues must be cleared before exams.

20™ & 21 February, 2025 will be a preparatory leave.

From 22" February, 2025 to 10" March, 2025 school will get over at 12 noon.
Self student will be allowed to leave at 11:50 a.m.

Buses will ply from school 12.10 p.m. onwards.

Students will bring their own stationary items, lunch and water bottle.

New session will commence from 01.04.2025.

Students will bring their own stationary items.
Mobile phones and digital watches are strictly prohibited.
No exam will be repeated again in any circumstances. medical certificate is to be

submitted incase child is on medical leave.
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VIRENDRA PUBLIC SCHOOL

70, Timarpur Road, Delhi-110054

DATE - SHEET

ANNUAL PRACTICAL EXAMINATION- 2024-2025
P.T.M. WILL BE HELD ON 29t March, 2025
Book set will be available from 29th March, 2025

Date Day XIA XIB XIC XID
13.02.2025 Thursday Biology Comp. Science Accountancy Political Science
14.02.2025 Friday Chemistry Physics Physical Education Hindi

- Maths / Hindi / . ,
15.02.2025 Saturday Maths / Hindi Maths C Physical Education
omputer
17.02.2025 Monday Physics Chemistry Business Studies Eg"”."m"’s !
ociology
18.02.2025 Tuesday English English Economics English
19.02.2025 Wednesday Physical Education Physical Education English History
Subject IX-A IX-B IX-C
Information Technology 17.02.2025 14.02.2025 18.02.2025

Notes:
1. On Practical exam days, school will get over at its normal timings i.e 1:30 p.m.
Buses will ply as per their usual schedule.
2. Itis compulsory to bring PRACTICAL FILE of the respective subject on the day
of the practical exam.
3. Half day leave is not allowed at any cost.
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